1
Part Number 18025, A, 09/01/2017
3M™ Novec™ 1230 Fire Protection Fluid
CGXXXXNVC-XXXXX
Automatic, 175°F (79°C)
CGXXXXNVC-30XXX
Automatic, 155°F (68°C)
Sizes:  25-1000 cu. ft.

temperature. All models introduce an atmospheric concentration of 5.85% into the protected
space.  This concentration includes a 30% safety factor to the 4.5% Minimum Extinguishing
Concentration (MEC). Operational temperature range of extinguishers is 32°F (0°C) to 130°F
(54°C).
Volume
Protected
Diameter Total Height
Agent
Weight
Shipping
Weight
System
Pressure
(@70° F)
Model Number ft³ m³ in mm in mm lbs kgs lbs kgs psi
CG0025NVC-XXXXX 25 0.7 3.3 85 10.9 278 1.3 0.6 5 2.4 360
CG0050NVC-XXXXX 50 1.4 3.3 85 14.7 373 2.7 1.2 8 3.8 360
CG0075NVC-XXXXX 75 2.1 4.3 110 17.0 432 4.0 1.8 14 6.3 360
CG0100NVC-XXXXX 100 2.8 4.3 110 17.0 432 5.4 2.4 15 6.9 360
CG0125NVC-XXXXX 125 3.5 5.1 130 18.7 474 6.7 3.0 19 8.5 360
CG0150NVC-XXXXX 150 4.3 5.1 130 18.7 474 8.1 3.7 24 10.8 360
CG0175NVC-XXXXX 175 4.9 6.3 160 18.7 476 9.4 4.3 26 11.9 360
CG0200NVC-XXXXX 200 5.7 6.3 160 18.7 476 10.7 4.9 28 12.5 360
CG0225NVC-XXXXX 225 6.4 6.3 160 18.7 476 12.1 5.5 32 14.3 360
CG0250NVC-XXXXX 250 7.0 6.3 160 18.7 476 13.4 6.1 33 14.9 360
CG0275NVC-XXXXX 275 7.8 7.1 180 18.4 468 14.8 6.7 36 16.5 360
CG0300NVC-XXXXX 300 8.5 7.1 180 18.4 468 16.1 7.3 38 17.1 360
CG0325NVC-XXXXX 325 9.2 7.1 180 20.8 527 17.5 7.9 43 19.4 360
CG0350NVC-XXXXX 350 10.0 7.1 180 20.8 527 18.8 8.5 44 19.9 360
CG0375NVC-XXXXX 375 10.6 7.1 180 20.8 527 20.1 9.1 45 20.4 360
CG0400NVC-XXXXX 400 11.3 7.1 180 28.8 731 21.5 9.8 53 23.9 360
CG0450NVC-XXXXX 450 12.7 7.1 180 28.8 731 24.2 11.0 55 24.1 360
CG0500NVC-XXXXX 500 14.1 7.1 180 28.8 731 26.9 12.2 60 27.4 360
CG0550NVC-XXXXX 550 15.6 7.1 180 28.8 731 29.6 13.4 63 28.5 360
CG0600NVC-XXXXX 600 17.0 7.1 180 35.0 888 32.2 14.6 71 32.4 360
CG0650NVC-XXXXX 650 18.4 7.1 180 35.0 888 34.9 15.8 75 34.0 360
CG0700NVC-XXXXX 700 19.8 7.1 180 35.0 888 37.6 17.1 78 35.2 360
CG0750NVC-XXXXX 750 21.2 7.1 180 35.0 888 40.3 18.3 84 37.9 360
CG0800NVC-XXXXX 800 22.6 10.0 254 23.0 585 43.0 19.5 89 40.4 360
CG0850NVC-XXXXX 850 24.0 10.0 254 23.0 585 45.7 20.7 93 42.0 360
CG0900NVC-XXXXX 900 25.5 10.0 254 29.2 742 48.4 22.0 95 43.2 360
CG0950NVC-XXXXX 950 26.9 10.0 254 29.2 742 51.0 23.1 99 44.8 360
CG1000NVC-XXXXX 1000 28.3 10.0 254 29.2 742 53.7 24.4 101 45.9 360
6
Part Number 18025, A, 09/01/2017
 Specifications Continued
Volume
Protected
Diameter Total Height
Agent
Weight
Shipping
Weight
System
Pressure
(@70° F)
Model Number ft³ m³ in mm in mm lbs kgs lbs kgs psi
MA0025NVC-XXXXX 25 0.7 3.3 85 12.4 316 1.3 0.6 5 2.4 360
MA0050NVC-XXXXX 50 1.4 3.3 85 16.2 411 2.7 1.2 9 3.9 360
MA0075NVC-XXXXX 75 2.1 4.3 110 18.5 470 4.0 1.8 14 6.3 360
MA0100NVC-XXXXX 100 2.8 4.3 110 18.5 470 5.4 2.4 15 6.9 360
MA0125NVC-XXXXX 125 3.5 5.1 130 20.2 512 6.7 3.0 19 8.5 360
MA0150NVC-XXXXX 150 4.3 5.1 130 20.2 512 8.1 3.7 24 10.9 360
MA0175NVC-XXXXX 175 4.9 6.3 160 20.2 514 9.4 4.3 26 12.0 360
MA0200NVC-XXXXX 200 5.7 6.3 160 20.2 514 10.7 4.9 28 12.6 360
MA0225NVC-XXXXX 225 6.4 6.3 160 20.2 514 12.1 5.5 32 14.4 360
MA0250NVC-XXXXX 250 7.0 6.3 160 20.2 514 13.4 6.1 33 14.9 360
MA0275NVC-XXXXX 275 7.8 7.1 180 19.9 506 14.8 6.7 37 16.6 360
MA0300NVC-XXXXX 300 8.5 7.1 180 19.9 506 16.1 7.3 38 17.1 360
MA0325NVC-XXXXX 325 9.2 7.1 180 22.3 565 17.5 7.9 43 19.6 360
MA0350NVC-XXXXX 350 10.0 7.1 180 22.3 565 18.8 8.5 44 20.1 360
MA0375NVC-XXXXX 375 10.6 7.1 180 22.3 565 20.1 9.1 46 20.7 360
MA0400NVC-XXXXX 400 11.3 7.1 180 30.3 769 21.5 9.8 53 24.2 360
MA0450NVC-XXXXX 450 12.7 7.1 180 30.3 769 24.2 11.0 56 25.4 360
MA0500NVC-XXXXX 500 14.1 7.1 180 30.3 769 26.9 12.2 61 27.6 360
MA0550NVC-XXXXX 550 15.6 7.1 180 30.3 769 29.6 13.4 63 28.8 360
MA0600NVC-XXXXX 600 17.0 7.1 180 36.5 926 32.2 14.6 72 32.7 360
MA0650NVC-XXXXX 650 18.4 7.1 180 36.5 926 34.9 15.8 76 34.2 360
MA0700NVC-XXXXX 700 19.8 7.1 180 36.5 926 37.6 17.1 78 35.4 360
MA0750NVC-XXXXX 750 21.2 7.1 180 36.5 926 40.3 18.3 84 38.1 360
MA0800NVC-XXXXX 800 22.6 10.0 254 24.5 623 43.0 19.5 90 40.7 360
MA0850NVC-XXXXX 850 24.0 10.0 254 24.5 623 45.7 20.7 93 42.3 360
MA0900NVC-XXXXX 900 25.5 10.0 254 30.7 781 48.4 22.0 103 46.8 360
MA0950NVC-XXXXX 950 26.9 10.0 254 30.7 781 51.0 23.1 107 48.4 360
MA1000NVC-XXXXX 1000 28.3 10.0 254 30.7 781 53.7 24.4 109 49.5 360
MA1050NVC-XXXXX 1050 29.7 10.0 254 30.7 781 56.4 25.6 113 51.1 360
MA1100NVC-XXXXX 1100 31.1 10.0 254 30.7 781 59.1 26.8 116 52.7 360
MA1150NVC-XXXXX 1150 33.0 10.0 254 30.7 781 61.8 28.0 125 56.9 360
MA1200NVC-XXXXX 1200 34.0 10.0 254 30.7 781 64.5 29.3 129 58.6 360
MA1250NVC-XXXXX 1250 35.4 10.0 254 35.5 901 67.2 30.5 130 59.0 360
MA1300NVC-XXXXX 1300 36.8 10.0 254 35.5 901 69.8 31.7 134 60.6 360
MA1350NVC-XXXXX 1350 38.2 10.0 254 35.5 901 72.5 32.9 137 62.1 360
MA1400NVC-XXXXX 1400 39.6 10.0 254 35.5 901 75.2 34.1 140 63.3 360
MA1450NVC-XXXXX 1450 41.0 10.0 254 35.5 901 77.9 35.3 143 64.9 360
MA1500NVC-XXXXX 1500 42.5 10.0 254 35.5 901 80.6 36.6 146 66.1 360
7
Part Number 18025, A, 09/01/2017
Volume
Protected
Diameter Total Height
Agent
Weight
Shipping
Weight
System
Pressure
(@70° F)
Model Number ft³ m³ in mm in mm lbs kgs lbs Kgs psi
MA1550NVC-XXXXX 1550 43.9 10.0 254 44.7 1136 83.3 37.8 153 69.3 360
MA1600NVC-XXXXX 1600 45.3 10.0 254 44.7 1136 86.0 39.0 156 70.8 360
MA1650NVC-XXXXX 1650 46.7 10.0 254 44.7 1136 88.7 40.2 159 72.2 360
MA1700NVC-XXXXX 1700 48.1 10.0 254 44.7 1136 91.3 41.4 162 73.7 360
MA1750NVC-XXXXX 1750 49.6 10.0 254 44.7 1136 94.0 42.6 166 75.1 360
MA1800NVC-XXXXX 1800 51.0 10.0 254 44.7 1136 96.7 43.9 169 76.6 360
  Low Profile Models
CG0600NVC-4XXXX 600 17.0 10.0 254 23.0 585 32.2 14.6 71 32.1 360
CG0650NVC-4XXXX 650 18.4 10.0 254 23.0 585 34.9 15.8 74 33.6 360
CG0700NVC-4XXXX 700 19.8 10.0 254 23.0 585 37.6 17.1 77 34.7 360
CG0750NVC-4XXXX 750 21.2 10.0 254 23.0 585 40.3 18.3 82 37.3 360
MA0600NVC-4XXXX 600 17.0 10.0 254 24.5 623 32.2 14.6 75 33.8 360
MA0650NVC-4XXXX 650 18.4 10.0 254 24.5 623 34.9 15.8 77 35.0 360
MA0700NVC-4XXXX 700 19.8 10.0 254 24.5 623 37.6 17.1 83 37.5 360
MA0750NVC-4XXXX 750 21.2 10.0 254 24.5 623 40.3 18.3 88 40.0 360
CGXXXXNVC/MAXXXXNVC = 175°F (79°C) Actuation Temperature
CGXXXXNVC-4/MAXXXXNVC-4 = 175°F (79°C) Actuation Temperature, Low Profile
CGXXXXNVC-30/MAXXXXNVC-30 = 155°F (68°C) Actuation Temperature
CGXXXXNVC-304/MAXXXXNVC-304 = 155°F (68°C) Actuation Temperature, Low Profile